

04-17-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #70

05-04-2000

101344613

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

4-17-00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Fantasy Productions, Inc.

Play Visions, Inc.

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Play Visions, Inc.

Internal Address: Webb T. Nelson, President Street Address: 19180 - 144th Avenue N.E.

City: Woodinville State: Washington Zip Code: 98072

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No

3. Nature of conveyance:

Change of Name OF CORPORATION

Execution Date STATE OF WASHINGTON, CERTIFICATE - AUGUST 18 1997

4. Application number(s) or Trademark number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of this application is: None

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

None

1,832,887 1,843,063

Additional numbers attached? No.

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Roy E. Mattern Jr., Attorney
Internal Address: Building 4

Street Address: 13415 S.E. 30th

City: Bellevue State: Washington Zip Code: 98005

TRADEMARK REEL: 002065 FRAME: 0771

o. Total Numb	er of Registrati	ions involved. 2	
	37CFR 3.41) ck # <u>1904</u>	\$65.00 15	
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
-	my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing information is of the original document.	true and correct and any
Pov E Matter	·n Ir	Roymattern	April 11,2000
Roy E. Mattern Jr. Name of Person Signing		Signature	Aysul /1,2000 Date
		Total number of pages of	comprising cover sheet:
EMILL	OSURES	OF CORPORATE NAME	
(2)	AS SET)	OF CORPORATE NAME TORTH BY PRESIDENT CORPORATION	= 2
(3)	STATECE W CERTICATE	E OF AUGUST 181997	= 1
(4)		THE RECEAD PAGE, JULY 28, 199	n = 1
5		RECISTRATION 1,843,063	=
(6)	LOPY O	r REC15104710N 1,832887	= 1 = 8 PAGES
\mathcal{O}	CHECK OF	MAY VISIOUS. #19049 01 4/10/00 650	2

CHANGE OF CORPORATION NAME FOR RECORDING IN U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE REGARDING REGISTRATION 1,832,887, OF APRIL 26, 1994, AND REGISTRATION

1,843,063, OF JULY 5, 1994, BOTH FOR THE MARK, PLAY VISIONS.

Webb T. Nelson, a Corporate Officer of the same corporation, originally incorporated as

Fantasy Productions, Inc., in the State of Washington, at 1137 North 96th Street in Seattle

Washington 98103, and soon during business as Play Visions, subsequently, in the records of the

State of Washington, changed the corporation name to Play Visions, Inc., and the current address

is:

Play Visions, Inc.

19180 - 144th Avenue N.E.

Woodinville, Washington 98072

Therefore, the records in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office are hereby requested to be

changed to show that these registrations are owned and continue to be used by Play Visions, Inc.

They are further identified as follows:

Registration 1,832,887

Registered April 26, 1994

Service Mark, Play Visions

International Class 35

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002065 FRAME: 0773 Registration 1,843,063

Registered July 5, 1994

Trademark, Play Visions

International Class 28

Thank you!

	21/1	
Date	4/10	100

Webb T. Nelson

President (currently) of

Play Visions, Inc.,

formerly a Corporate Office

of Fantasy Productions, Inc.

ENCLOSURES!

- , PLAY VISIONS CHECK 19049 of 4/10/00 POR \$6500.
- 2) COPY OF REGISTATION 1832887 1843063
- 3)
- RECORDATION KORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARK UNLY (2PAGE) 4)
- STATE OF WASHINGTON "CENTUFICATE" OF AUGUST 18, 1997
- CORPORATE NAME CHANGE, IN ARTICLES. OF JULY 28, 1997

STATE of WASHINGTON



I, RALPH MUNRO, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to

FANTASY PRODUCTIONS, INC.

a Washington Profit corporation. Articles of Amendment were filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

Changing name to PLAY VISIONS, INC.

UBI Number: 600 607 830

Date: August 18, 1997



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

ALPH UMRO
Ralph Munro, Secretary of State

Ralph Munto, Secretary of State 2-341267-9

452485SB36 PLAY VISIONS

FILED STATE OF WASHINGTON

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF

RALPH MUNRO SECRETARY OF STATE

FANTASY PRODUCTIONS, INC.

The following Articles of Amendment are executed by the FANTASY PRODUCTIONS, INC., a Washington corporation.

- 1. The name of the corporation is FANTASY PRODUCTIONS, INC.
- 2. ARTICLE I of the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation is amended to read:

The name of this corporation is Play Visions, Inc.

- 3. The date of the adoption of the amendment by all of the shareholders of the corporation is July 28, 1997.
- 4. The amendment was duly approved by all of the share-holders of the corporation in accordance with the provisions of RCW 23B.10.030. $6 \times 290 \times 10.090$

These Articles of Amendment are executed by the corporation by its duly authorized President.

DATED: July 28, 1997.

FANTASY PRODUCTIONS, INC.

Mark J. Cherrick, President

SNOISIN JUTA 9582287927



Int. Cl.: 35

Prior U.S. Cl.: 101

United States Patent and Trademark Office Registered Apr. 26, 1994

SERVICE MARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

PLAY VISIONS

FANTASY PRODUCTIONS INC. (WASHING-TON CORPORATION), DBA PLAY VISIONS 1137 NORTH 96TH STREET SEATTLE, WA 98103

FOR: BUSINESS MARKETING; NAMELY, FINDING THE SOURCE FOR HAVING A PRODUCT MANUFACTURED, IN CLASS 35 (U.S. CL. 101).

RECORDED: 04/17/2000

FIRST USE 5-3-1993; IN COMMERCE 5-3-1993.

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "PLAY", APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN.

SER. NO. 74-415,784, FILED 7-23-1993.

PAUL F. GAST, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 002065 FRAME: 0777